# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM360045

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTRAPACE, INC.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent		
Street Address:	83 Wooster Heights		
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor		
City:	Danbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06810		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772659	ABILITI
Registration Number:	3525921	INTRAPACE
Registration Number:	3730149	RESHAPING LIVES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcquirewoods.com Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

/s/ Terry L. Witcher **SIGNATURE:** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0102

900342172

source=Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0103

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") made by INTRAPACE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as agent (the "Agent"), the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

71948038

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0104

Very truly yours,

INTRAPACE, INC.

By:\\_\_\_\_ Name: Title\\_

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0105

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

Name: TAY W. PUT

Title DULY AVIDAGENES STONATION

# Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

# US ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABILITI	3,772,659	April 6, 2010
INTRAPACE	3525921	October 28, 2008
RESHAPING LIVES	3.730,149	December 22, 2009

US TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0107

**RECORDED: 10/26/2015**